City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, Kentucky

Ordinance Number:	2
Date:	March 3, 2004
Revision:	July 6, 2009, November 13, 2012, March 26, 2015
Merge:	
Amendment:	

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE MEETING, TIME AND PLACE OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSION, CITY OF LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS, MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY

THE BOARD OF COMMISSION, CITY OF LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS, MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The regular monthly meeting of the City Commission of the City of Lakeview Heights shall be held on the 1st Thursday of every month at 6:00 p.m. in the Robert Stivers Community Building, 385 Circle Drive, in Lakeview Heights.

When this meeting date falls on a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the following day.

This ordinance shall become effective and remain in effect upon its adoption and publication.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, this 6th day of November 2012.

Revision: February 3, 2015 – First Reading March 26, 2015 – Second Reading

City of Lakeview Heights

David Bolt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Bolt, City Clerk